
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2085 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2.12.2019 

Gas Supply to Power Plants in Bihar 

†2085. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI:  

SHRI GIRIDHARI YADAV: 

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री 
 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether IGL is supplying gas to power plants in Bihar;  

(b) if so, the details of said power plants;  

(c) the power plant-wise details of volume of gas supplied during the last three years;  

(d) whether less gas is being supplied to these plants against the requirement;  

(e) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and  

(f) the details of corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard? 

ANSWER 

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री 
(श्री धमने्द्र प्रधान) 

 

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

 

(a) & (b) Ministry of Power has informed that no gas based power plant is located in the State 

of Bihar. Therefore, gas supply by Indraprastha Gas Limited (IGL) to power plants in Bihar 

does not arise.  

(c) to (f) Does not arise in view of answer at (a) & (b) above. 


